
Email :gtcelldoe@gmail.com Phone No: 01123973681 

No .DE.18.2(83)/E-V/2022/ )180-R6 

SL. 

NO 

Sub:-Re-Allocation of Relieved Guest Teacher : PGT Physics, Economics and 

1 

The Competent Authority is pleased to re-allocatc School(s) to thc following 

Gucst Teachers as mentioned against each, with immediatc cffcct. 

NO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

E-V BRANCH, OLDPATRACHAR VIDYALAYA 
BUILDING, TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054 

7 

8 

Physical Education 

SL. APPLICATION 

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 

PGT PHYSICS 

APPLICATION 

ID 

2014040293 

2013186425 

ID 

2014083368 

TEACHER 

PGT ECONOMICS 

NAME 

NUTAN 

GUPTA 

SUSHIL 

KUMAR 

2014007778 SEEMA 

20130350 16 

2014007950 

TEACHER 

NAME 

RAKESH 

2013008050 AARTI 

KUMAR 

2014022454 HANSRAJ 

KADIAN 

2013020244 KULDEEP 

2014149029 PARVESH 

SINGH 

LALIT 
KUMAR 

ORDER 

MANISHA 
CHAUDHARY 

2013073256 ANJALI 

WORKING 

DAYS 

554 

154 

WORKIN 
G DAYS 

2299 

2298 

2284 

2278 

2230 

2183 

2141 

2094 

2091 

ALLOCATED 

SCHOOL ID 

1106143 

1925006 

ALLOCATED 

SCHOL ID 

1106266 

1412091 

1720015 

1516140 

1309125 

1207036 

1002191 

Datcd: 01 /oq a993 

1925032 

1309256 

ALLOCATED SCHOOL 

MOTI RAM MEMO. 

GIRLS SR.SEC. 

SCHOOL 

MADANPUR KHADAR 
GBSSS (RAMA 

KRISHNA) 

ALLOCATED SCHOOL 

SHAHADARA 
MUKHERJEE MEMO. 
SR. SEC. SCHOOL 

MUBARKPUR DABAS. 

NO.1-GBSSS 

INDERPURI, BUDII 
NAGAR, F- BLOCK 
SCO-ED)V 

WEST PATEL NAGAR 

GBSSS 

ADARSH NAGAR, NO.2 
GBSSS 

BURARI-SKV 

SIAKARPUR, SCIIOOL 
BLOCK-GGSSS 

GREEN PARK EXTN. 

SKV (GARGI) 

SARVODAYA KANYA 
VIDYALAYA (RANI 
CIIENNAMA), ID 
BLOCK, JAIIANGIR PURI 



10 

1 

12 

13 

14 

15 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

2014050262 NAGENDRA 

7 

2014257048 POOJA 

2014257217 

2014195960 

2014059080 

SINGH 

SI. No. Application 

2014233101 CHANDRA 

2013025446 

ARORA 

2014018938 

2013016237 NEETU 

NEETU 

2013048301 SUSHMA 

21011221 160 

ID 

201307 1661 

2014206771 

SINGH 

2014048029 

DEV RAJ 

20170821 16 

SHEKHAR 

RENU 

2014040745 YUDHVIR 

2017044470 

GUPTA 

2017040602 

2013038538 SAPNA 

RANI 

SHARMA 

-2 

POONAM 

NEETU 

SAHNI 

SINGH 

NOORDEEN 

SURENIDRA 
KUMAR 

Teacher 

Name 

MINAKSHI 

PINKY 

JAIVEER 

2017138027 ANKIT DUTT 

SINGH 

PGT PHYSICAL EDUCATION 

SAPNA 

2017146110 PARAMJEET 
SINGH 

2038 

ARUN 
KUMAR 

1975 

1740 

1739 

1726 

1724 

1707 

1703 

1694 

1689 

1683 

1682 

1672 

1667 

WORKING 

DAYS 

1894 

1540 

1221 

1191 

1065 

)36 

914 

1720021 

1411001 

1514011 

1618058 

1923027 

1412007 

1412132 

1413284 

1720002 

1925037 

1925057 

19230 18 

1925190 

1720121 

ALLOCATED 

SCHOOL ID 

1617013 

1411035 

1925060 

1411008 

1207042 

1208004 

1516143 

JANAK PURI, BLOCK D, 
NO.2-GGSSS 

ANANDWAS-SBV 

CHANDD NAGAR, NO.1 
SKV 

HASTSAL-GBSSS 

SANGAM VIIIAR-GBSSS 

POOTH KALAN-SBV 

NITHARI-GBSSS 

ROIINI, SECTOR 16, 
POCKET A-GBSSS 

NARAINA -SBV 

MOLAR BAND, NO. 1 
SKV 

MOLAR BAND, NO.2 
GBSSS 

DEOLI-GBSSS 

MOLAR BAND-GGSSS 

NO. 3 

INDER PURI, SHAID 
CAPTAIN AMIT VERMA 

GOVT. SARVODAYA 
(CO-ED) VIDYALAYA 

ALLOCATED SCHOOL 

NANGLOI, SULTANPURI 
ROAD-SKV 

WAZIRPUR VILLAGE SV 

CHITRANJAN PARK-S(CO 

1CD) V (SIYAMA PRASAD 
MUKERJEE) 

PITAMPURA, BLOCK FU-SV 

CHABL GANJ, KASHMIRI 
(GATE-GGSSS 

SARAI ROHILLA-GBSSS 

WEST PATEL NAGAR-SBV 



R 

5 

The Gucst Tcacher(s) as mcntioned above arc hercby dircctcd to report to the 
allocatcd School within 07 working days from thc datc of issuancc of this ordcr, 
failing which it shall be prcsumcd that the Gucst Tcacher is not willing to join duty 
and his/ her ID shall be BLOCKED till the next SIX MONTHS from the date of 
issuance of this order and no reallocation will be done til1 the time. 

-3 

All concerncd HoS, Dtc. of Education, GNCTD arc dircctcd to cnsurc that thc 
reporting Gucst Tcachcr(s) is having thc Expcricncc Cortificate of her/his working 

days and also posscssing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notificd 
RRs for thc post, bcforc allowing joining of their dutics in the School. 

Furthcr, cngagement of Gucst Tcachcrs is a stop gap arrangemcnt and docs 

not confer any right for permancnt joining. Thc Gucst Tcachcrs shall be rclicvcd 

oncc a permancnt tcacher joins the school. 

This issue with the prior approval of Competent Authority. 

No .DE.18.2(83)/1:-V/2022/ ))Ho- R6 

1. PS1o Sccrctary (Education), Dtc. of Education, GNCTD 
Copy forwardcd for information and further ncccssary action to thc following: 

2. PS to Dircctor (Education) ,Dte. Of Education, GNCTD 

3. PA to Addl. DE (Admin), DoE, GNCTD 

4. HoS conccrncd, Dtc. of Education, GNCTD. 

(JAL KUMAR) 
SECTION OFICER (E-V BRANCH) 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 

5. Gucst Tcachcr(s)conccrncd, DoE, GNCTD for strict compliancc. 

Dalcd: o]log /2093 

6. Programmer (IT) Branch to upload thc order on the official wcbsitc of this departmcnt. 

7. Guard Filc. 

(JAI KUMAR) 
SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH) 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
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