GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION E-V BRANCH, OLDPATRACHAR VIDYALAYA BUILDING, TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054

Email: gtcelldoe@gmail.com Phone No: 01123973681

Dated: 01/09/2023

No .DE.18.2(83)/E-V/2022/ 1180 - R6

ORDER

Sub:-Re-Allocation of Relieved Guest Teacher: PGT Physics, Economics and Physical Education

The Competent Authority is pleased to re-allocate School(s) to the following Guest Teachers as mentioned against each, with immediate effect.

PGT PHYSICS

SL.	APPLICATION	TEACHER NAME	WORKING DAYS	ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL
NO	ID 2014040293	NUTAN GUPTA	554	1106143	MOTI RAM MEMO. GIRLS SR.SEC. SCHOOL
2	2013186425	SUSHIL KUMAR	154	1925006	MADANPUR KHADAR- GBSSS (RAMA KRISHNA)

PGT ECONOMICS

SL. NO	PGT ECONO APPLICATION ID	TEACHER NAME	WORKIN G DAYS	ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL
1	2014007778	SEEMA	2299	1106266	SHAHADARA- MUKHERJEE MEMO. SR. SEC. SCHOOL
. 2:	2014083368	RAKESH KUMAR	2298	1412091	MUBARKPUR DABAS, NO.1-GBSSS
3	2013008050	AARTI KADIAN	2284	1720015	INDERPURI, BUDH NAGAR, F- BLOCK- S(CO-ED)V
4	2014022454	HANSRAJ	2278	1516140	WEST PATEL NAGAR- GBSSS
5,	2013020244	KULDEEP SINGH	2230	1309125	ADARSH NAGAR, NO.2- GBSSS
6	2014149029	PARVESH	2183	1207036	BURARI-SKV
7	2013035016	LALIT KUMAR	2141	1002191	SHAKARPUR, SCHOOL BLOCK-GGSSS GREEN PARK EXTN SKV (GARGI) SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA (RANI CHENNAMA), D - BLOCK, JAHANGIR PUR
8	2014007950	MANISHA CHAUDHARY	2094	1925032	
9	2013073256	ANJALI	2091	1309256	



C	2014050262	NAGENDRA SINGH	2038	1720021	JANAK PURI, BLOCK D, NO.2-GGSSS
1	2014257048	POOJA ARORA	1975	1411001	ANANDWAS-SBV
2	2014257217	NEETU	1740	1514011	CHAND NAGAR, NO.1- SKV
13	2014195960	DEV RAJ SINGH	1739	1618058	HASTSAL-GBSSS
14	2014233101	CHANDRA SHEKHAR	1726	1923027	SANGAM VIHAR-GBSSS
15	2014059080	RENU	1724	1412007	POOTH KALAN-SBV
16	2013016237	NEETU GUPTA	1707	1412132	NITHARI-GBSSS
17	201304830	SUSHMA SHARMA	1703	1413284	ROHINI, SECTOR 16, POCKET A-GBSSS
18	201302544	6 POONAM	1694	1720002	NARAINA -SBV
19	201401893	8 NEETU SAHNI	1689	1925037	MOLAR BAND, NO. 1- SKV
20	201404074	YUDHVIR SINGH	1683	1925057	MOLAR BAND, NO.2- GBSSS
2	1 2101122110	50 NOORDEEN	1682	1923018	DEOLI-GBSSS
2	2 20130385	38 SAPNA RANI	1672	1925190	MOLAR BAND-GGSSS NO. 3
2	20130716	61 SURENDRA KUMAR	1667	1720121	INDER PURI, SHAHID CAPTAIN AMIT VERMA GOVT. SARVODAYA (CO-ED) VIDYALAYA

PGT PHYSICAL EDUCATION

Sl. No.	Application ID	Teacher Name	WORKING DAYS	ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL
1	2014206771	MINAKSHI	1894	1617013	NANGLOI, SULTANPURI ROAD-SKV
2	2014048029	PINKY	1540	1411035	WAZIRPUR VILLAGE-SV
3	2017082116	JAIVEER SINGH	1221	1925060	CHITRANJAN PARK-S(CO- ED) V (SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE)
4	2017138027	ANKIT DUTT	1191	1411008	PITAMPURA, BLOCK FU-SY
5	2017044470	SAPNA	1065	1207042	CHABI GANJ, KASHMIRI GATE-GGSSS
6	2017146110	PARAMJEET	936	1208004	SARAI ROHILLA-GBSSS
7	2017040602	SINGH ARUN KUMAR	914	1516143	WEST PATEL NAGAR-SB



The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the allocated School within 07 working days from the date of issuance of this order, failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is not willing to join duty and his/her ID shall be BLOCKED till the next SIX MONTHS from the date of issuance of this order and no reallocation will be done till the time.

All concerned HoS, Dtc. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of her/his working days and also possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their duties in the School.

Further, engagement of Guest Teachers is a stop gap arrangement and does not confer any right for permanent joining. The Guest Teachers shall be relieved once a permanent teacher joins the school.

This issue with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

(JAI KUMAR)

SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH) DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

Dated: 01/09/2023

No .IDE.18.2(83)/E-V/2022/ 1180 - R6

Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to the following:

- 1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dtc. of Education, GNCTD
- 2. PS to Director (Education) ,Dte. Of Education, GNCTD
- 3. PA to Addl. DE (Admin), DoE, GNCTD
- 4. HoS concerned, Dtc. of Education, GNCTD.
- 5. Guest Teacher(s)concerned, DoE, GNCTD for strict compliance.
- 6. Programmer (IT) Branch to upload the order on the official website of this department.

7. Guard File.

5

SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH) DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION